

BID SUMMARY: Concrete, Replacement, Concrete Related Work and Repairs				Covino & Sons Construction Co. Inc 15-31 Eberlin Ct Fair Lawn, NJ 07410		Cifelli & Son General Contractor Inc. 81 Franklin Avenue Nutley, NJ 07110	
Bid Date: September 1, 2021							
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Concrete Vertical Curb (6"x 8"x 18")	LF	200.00	40.00	8,000.00	50.00	10,000.00
2a	Concrete Sidewalk (4" thick)	SY	100.00	90.00	9,000.00	90.00	9,000.00
2b	Concrete Sidewalk (6" thick)	SY	25.00	90.00	2,250.00	95.00	2,375.00
3	Dense Grade Aggregate (4" thick)	SY	40.00	9.00	360.00	10.00	400.00
4	HMA Asphalt Surface Course 9.5M-64 (1-1/2" thick)	SY	40.00	6.00	240.00	250.00	10,000.00
5a	Stamped Concrete 4" thick, 1-100 sy	SY	100.00	225.00	22,500.00	180.00	18,000.00
5b	Stamped Concrete 6" thick, 1-100 sy	SY	100.00	270.00	27,000.00	190.00	19,000.00
6a	Stamped Concrete 4" thick, 101-500sy	SY	150.00	180.00	27,000.00	180.00	27,000.00
6b	Stamped Concrete 6" thick, 101-500sy	SY	150.00	225.00	33,750.00	190.00	28,500.00
7a	Tinted/Colored Concrete, 4" thick	SY	100.00	108.00	10,800.00	150.00	15,000.00
7b	Tinted/Colored Concrete, 6" thick	SY	25.00	108.00	2,700.00	160.00	4,000.00
8a	Modular Wall Block w/capping, 3' high and below	SF	25.00	20.00	500.00	100.00	2,500.00
8b	Modular Wall Block w/capping, 3' high+ W/Geogrid	SF	25.00	30.00	750.00	100.00	2,500.00
9	Paver Walkways, Includes 4" DGA Base	SF	30.00	15.00	450.00	180.00	5,400.00
10	Concrete Footings, Includes Rebar	CY	30.00	300.00	9,000.00	500.00	15,000.00
11	Concrete Wall, Includes Rebar	CY	30.00	500.00	15,000.00	500.00	15,000.00
12	CMU-Block Wall	SF	25.00	15.00	375.00	100.00	2,500.00
13	Materials/labor not listed. Overhead & profit not to exceed 15%	%	5,000.00	14.99%	749.50	15.00%	750.00
TOTALS					170,424.50	*	186,925.00
* Note: Correction Item #13-							
maximum allowed per							
specifications 15%							